submitting their bid. In this regard, the e-auction notice 
does not constitute and will not be deemed to 
constitute any commitment or any representation of 
the Bank.  

5.  

The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold   

Rs.16,99,39,234.14 ( Rupees Sixteen Crores Ninety 
Nine Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty 
Four and Paise Fourteen Only) as on 09.11.2025 plus 
further interest, cost, charges & other expenses etc. 

6.  

Deposit of earnest money   EMD Rs. 3,20,000.00(Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand only) being 10% of the Reserve Price to be 
remitted/transferred/ deposited by the bidders in 
his/her/their own wallet provided by M/s PSB 
ALLIANCE (BAANKNET)  
URL: https://baanknet.com 

7. 

Reserve price of the movable 
secured assets:  

Bank account in which EMD to 
be remitted.  

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted:   

Rs 32,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Two  Lakhs  Only)  
As per instructions on site  
https://baanknet.com    

“Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with M/s 
PSB ALLIANCE before the close of e-Auction on 
11.12.2025. Credit of pre-bid EMD shall be given to 
the bidder only after receipt of payment in PSB